Subject to change – C.Gessner 01.2006 – 1MA94_0E
Rohde&Schwarz Products: FSP, FSQ, FSU, FS-K72, FS-K73, FS-K74, SMU200A, SMATE200A,
SMJ100A, CRTU-M, CRTU-W, CRTU-WA01
 High Speed Uplink Packet Access (HSUPA)
White Paper
Application Note 1MA94
High Speed Uplink Packet Access (HSUPA) is a 3GPP release 6 feature for WCDMA. Objective is to
achieve uplink data rates of up to 5.76 Mbps and increase throughput and capacity. This application note

[6] 3GPP TS 25.321; Medium Access Control (MAC) protocol specification
(Release 6)
10 Ordering Information
Vector Signal Generator
R&S® SMU200A  1141.2005.02
R&S® SMU-B102 Frequency range 100 KHz to 2.2GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8503.02
R&S® SMU-B103 Frequency range 100 KHz to 3GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8603.02
R&S® SMU-B104 Frequency range 100 KHz to 4GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8703.02
R&S® SMU-B106 Frequency range 100 KHz to 6 GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8803.02
R&S® SMU-B202 Frequency range 100 KHz to 2.2 GHz for
2nd RF Path
1141.9400.02
R&S® SMU-B203 Frequency range 100 KHz to 3 GHz for
2nd RF Path
1141.9500.02
R&S® SMU-B10 Baseband Generator with digital modulation
(realtime) and ARB  (64MSamples)
1141.7007.02
R&S® SMU-B11 Baseband Generator with digital modulation
(realtime) and ARB  (16MSamples)
1159.8411.02
R&S® SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.02
R&S® SMU-K42 Digital Standard 3GPP FDD 1160.7909.02
R&S® SMU-K45 3GPP FDD HSUPA 1161.0666.02
 HSUPA
1MA94_0E 38 Rohde & Schwarz
Signal Analyzers, Spectrum Analyzers and Options